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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLRS 
	

STOCKS DE FRUITS ET bE IIGUMES 

AUGUST 1 - 1976 - 1er AotT 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, onions, car-
rots and cabbage will not be reported for the period 
June to October inclusive. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 2,735,000 lb. of fruit in 'Containers 
1 lb. and Under" as against 34,210,000 lb. in "Con-
tainers over 1 lb." 

The etocka of fruit in sulphur dioxide, etc., 
totalled 5,097.000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 
7,364,000 lb. and last month 5,057,000 lb. The total 
of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
42,042,000 lb. as compared with 45,048,000 lb. last 
year and 28,805,000 lb. last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

Thetotal stocks of frozen vegetables amounted 
to 9g,490,000 lb. as compared with 88.736,000 lb. last 
year. Current holdings of frozen vegetables intended 
for remanufacture amounted to 12,792,000 lb. There 
were 6,950,000 lb. of vegetables held in brine as 
against 4,336,000 lb. last year. 

Lea stocks de pommes, de poires, de poumies de terre, 
d'oignons, de carottea et de choux ne seront pas êtudiés pour 
is période de juin I octobre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Ii y avait 2,735,000 iivres en "Contenant. de 1 liv et 
moms", contre 34,210,000 livres en "Contenants de plus de 1 
liv". 

Lea stocks de fruits conserves dana i'snhydride sulfu-
reux, etc., a'4levaient 1 5,097,000 livres, contre 7,364,000 
livres ii y a un an et 5,057,000 livres le mois dernier. Lea 
stocks totaux de fruits congelés at en conserve s'êievaient I 
42,042,000 livres, contre 45,048,000 1'ann6e dernilre et 
28,805,000 le mois dernier. 

LCumes cone16s et saumurés 

Leg stocks de legumes congelés s'élevaient 1 98,490,000 
livres, contre 88,736,000 i'snnée dernilre. Lea stocks déte-
riiis de legumes congelés destinés I is retransformation s'éra-
bliasalent 1 12,792,000 livres. 11 y avail 6,950,000 iivres 
de legumes saumurés, contre 4,336,000 l'année dernilte. 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dams les entrepOts et les fabriques au Canada 

	

August 1, 	July 1, 	August 1, 
1976P 	1976r 	1975 

	

1er aoZit 	1er .julllet 	1er aoüt 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 lb. 
et moms: 

	

Apples - Possnes ................................ 

	 (1) 

	

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 

	 29 
	

48 
	

18 

	

Cherries -  Cerises ............................. 
	 (1) 
	

(1) 
	

(1) 

	

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
	 (1) 
	

(1) 
	

(1) 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 

	

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
	 742 
	

530 
	

1,137 

	

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
	 1,941 
	

938 
	

3,040 

	

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 
	 23 
	

26 
	

92 

	

Total ....................................... 
	 2,735 
	

1,542 
	

4,287 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants de 
plus de 1 lb. jusgu'à 30 lb.: 

	

Apples - Pommes ................................ 
	 3,479 
	

4,292 
	

2,963 

	

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 
	 612 
	

1,163 
	

669 

	

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
	 4,947 
	

1,492 
	

6,335 

	

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
	 58 
	

56 
	

23 

	

Plums - Prunes ................................. 
	 247 
	

253 
	

195 

	

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
	 1,366 
	

621 
	

1,564 

	

Strawberries - Praises ......................... 
	 7,610 
	

4,933 
	

4,023 

	

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 
	 937 
	

930 
	

1,234 

I 

n 

Total ....................................... 
	 19,256 
	

13,740 
	

17,006 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 lb.: 

Apples - Pommes ................................ 
	 665 
	

867 
	

795 
Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 

	 146 
	

186 
	

257 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 

	 772 
	

147 
	

1,587 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 

	 1,976 
	

386 
	

23 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 

	 259 
	

300 
	

426 
Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 

	 4,274 
	

1,255 
	

5,711 
Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 

	 3,348 
	

1,359 
	

4,609 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

	 3,514 
	

3,966 
	

2,983 

Total ........................................ 	 14,954 	8,466 	16,391 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 2. - Voir note(s 
	

in du tableau 2 
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' TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dana les entrepôts et lea fabriques au Canada 

August 1, July 1, August 1, 
1976 1976w 1975 

ler aot 1er juillet ier aot 

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit 	(all containers) - Fruits congels 
(tous contenants) 

Apples - Pommes 	................................. 4,144 5,159 3,758 
Blueberries - Bluets ............................ 787 1,397 944 
Cherries - Cerises 	.............................. 5,719 1,639 7,922 

2,034 442 46 
506 553 621 

6,382 2,406 8,412 
12,899 7,230 11,672 
4,474 4,922 4,309 

36,945 23,748 37,684 

Plwns - Prunes ..................................
Raspberries - Framboises ........................ 

Other fruit - Autres fruits ..................... 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conserves dana le 
S02, 	etc. 

S Apples 730 723 651 
Blueberries - Bluets ............................ - - - 

973 1,098 2,880 

- Pommes 	................................. 

935 770 1,105 
(1) (1) (1) 

Strawberries - Frames .......................... 

544 544 799 
Plums - Prunes 	.................................. 

1,031 999 659 
884 923 1,270 

Citrus fruit - Agrutnes .......................... 

5,097 5,057 7,364 

Total 	......................................... 

Cherries - Cerises 	.............................. 
Citrus fruit - Agruines .......................... 

Raspberries - Framboises ......................... 

Summary of fruit - Scznmaire de fruits 

Total 	......................................... 

Frozen: - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
2,735 1,542 4,287 

Strawberries - Praises 	.......................... 
Other Fruit -Autres fruits ..................... 

lb. 	et moms 	................................ 
Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 

34,210 22,206 33,397 

36,945 23,748 37,684 

de 	1 	lb..................................... 

In preservatives: - En conserve: 

Total 	....................................... 

5,097 5,057 7,364 Total 	....................................... 

Grand - Total - Global .................... 42,042 28,805 45,048 

S (1) 	Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but 
are included in 'Other fruit". - Las chiffres dtaat connus pour moths de trois entreprises seule- 
ment, ils ne peuvent Atre publiés que sous Ia rubrique "autres fruits". 

p 	Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r 	Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 
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TABLE 3. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 3. Legumes congeles dans lea entrepOts et lea fabriques au Canada 

August 1, 	July 1, 	August 1, 
1976p 	1976r 	1975 

1er aoilt 	1er juillet 	1er aoit 

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 
Frozen - Congelés 
Asparagus - Asperges ........................... 
Beans -Haricots: 

Green - Verts ................................ 
Wax - Beurre ................................. 
Lima ......................................... 

Broccoli - Brocoli ............................. 
Brussel Sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ........... 
Carrots - Carottes ............................. 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ..................... 
Corn - Mais .................................... 
Peas - Pois .................................... 
Spinach - Epinards ............................. 
Squash - Courges ............................... 
Other vegetables - Autres legumes .............. 

	

623 
	

654 
	

764 

	

9,271 
	

9,627 
	

8,331 

	

2,308 
	

2,216 
	

1,854 

	

1,815 
	

1,910 
	

1,819 

	

1,785 
	

1,886 
	

1,991 

	

3,006 
	

3,156 
	

2,511 

	

11,840 
	

12,759 
	

9,088 

	

1,982 
	

2,023 
	

1,775 

	

13,705 
	

16,361 
	

6,172 

	

42,775 
	

25,537 
	

46,719 

	

1,062 
	

970 
	

1,032 

	

1,292 
	

1,385 
	

980 

	

7,026 
	

6,811 
	

5,700 

98,490 85,295 88,736 Frozen - Total -Congeles ..................... 

In brine - En 	saumure 	.......................... 6,950 6,320 4,336 

105,440 91,615 93,072 Grand - Total - Global ...................... 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 

TABLE 4. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-Manufacture Held in Storages and Factories in Canada(1) 

TABLEAU 4. Legumes congeles destinés a la retransformation détenus dans les entrepts 
et fabriques au Canada(l) 

August 1, 	July 1, 	August 1, 
1976 	1976r 	1975 

1er aoit 	1er juillet 	1er aoGt 

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 
Frozen - Congelés 
Asparagus - Asperges ........................... 
Beans -Haricots: 

Green -  Verts ................................ 
Wax -  Beurre ................................. 
Litna ......................................... 

Broccoli - Brocoli ............................. 
Brussel Sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ........... 
Carrots - Carottes ............................. 
Corn - Mals .................................... 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ..................... 
Peas - Pois .................................... 
Spinach - Epinards ............................. 

Squash - Courges ............................... 

389 
62 

237 
(2) 
(2) 
2,401 
410 

(2) 
8,841 
(2) 
(2) 

511 
82 

199 
(2) 
(2) 
2,739 

464 
(2) 
5,521 
(2) 
(2) 

484 
(2) 

334 
(2) 
(2) 
1,408 

98 
(2) 

10,302 
(2) 
(2) 

Reported - Total - Déclaré ....................12,792 	10,112 	12,961 

I 

(1) At time of publication reports had not been received from 1 of 13 plants contacted. - Au moment 
de mettre sous presse, les declarations de 1 des 13 entreprises contactées ne nous étaient pa 
parvenues. 

(2) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual company operations, included in totals. - Chiffres omis 
pour garantir le secret des renseignements individuels; ces données sont toutefois comprises dans 
les totaux. 

p Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 


